800-543-9038 USA 866-805-7089 CANADA 203-791-8396 LATIN AMERICA
1
N4
00
25
 -
04
/1

Nomenclature
Electronic Pressure Independent Valves (ePIV)
Ordering Example
P6 250S 127 +ARB 24 -PI
Electronic
Pressure
Independent
Valve
2-way Flanged
eValve Sizee
250 = 2½”
300 = 3”
400 = 4”
500 = 5”
600 = 6”
s Steel S = Stainless
mBall and Stem
ateFlow Raa
127 GPM
ble on Refer to ta
page 7
Actuator TyypeTy
Non-Spring Reeturne
AR...
GR...
-SafeElectronic Fail-
AKR…
GKR…
r SupplyPowerr
4 VAC/DC24 = 244 PI = Pressure Independent u
Valve
ProportionaProportional Control l
2
1 Choose the valve actuator combination.
+NC P6250S-127+ARB24-PI  +Tagging (if needed)
Specify preference or confi guration. Does order
require
tagging?
3
 Non-Spring Models
NO = Normally Open
NC = Normally Closed
Electronic Fail-Safe Models
NO/FO = Normally Open/Fail Open
NO/FC = Normally Open/Fail Closed
NC/FO = Normally Closed/Fail Open
NC/FC = Normally Closed/Fail Closed
  Refers to valve ports from inlet to outlet, per fl ow
arrow.
Set-Up
5 Complete Ordering Example:  P6250S-127+ARB24-PI-65+NC
 Tagging:
Valves may be
tagged per customer
specifi cation. ($10.00
charge per tag)
Example:
   AHU-1
   FCU-2
Part number for tagging:
99981-00101
800-543-9038 USA 866-805-7089 CANADA 203-791-8396 LATIN AMERICA
7
N4
00
25
 -
04
/1
1
- S
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha
ng
e.
 ©
 B
el
im
o
Ai
rc
on
tro
ls
 (U
SA
),
In
c.
Electronic Pressure Independent Valves (ePIV)
Product Range Overview – P6..., 2-way
Electronic Pressure Control Valve Product Range
P6.., 2-way
Equal percentage
characteristic
Valve Nominal Size Type Suitable Actuators
GPM Inches DN [mm] Flanged Electronic Fail-Safe Non-Spring Return
127*
2.50 65
P6250S-127
AKRX24-PI ARX24-PI
121 P6250S-121
115 P6250S-115
110 P6250S-110
105 P6250S-105
180*
3 80
P6300S-180
AKRX24-PI ARX24-PI
173 P6300S-173
165 P6300S-165
157 P6300S-157
149 P6300S-149
141 P6300S-141
133 P6300S-133
317*
4 100
P6400S-317
AKRX24-PI  ARX24-PI
300 P6400S-300
285 P6400S-285
270 P6400S-270
255 P6400S-255
240 P6400S-240
225 P6400S-225
210 P6400S-210
195 P6400S-195
495*
5 125
P6500S-495
GKRX24-PI GRX24-PI
479 P6500S-479
461 P6500S-461
443 P6500S-443
425 P6500S-425
407 P6500S-407
389 P6500S-389
371 P6500S-371
353 P6500S-353
335 P6500S-335
713*
6 150
P6600S-713
GKRX24-PI GRX24-PI
691 P6600S-691
669 P6600S-669
647 P6600S-647
625 P6600S-625
603 P6600S-603
581 P6600S-581
559 P6600S-559
537 P6600S-537
515 P6600S-515
Applications
Water-side control of heating and cooling systems
for AHUs and heat pumps.
Equal Percentage: Heating / cooling applications.